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L.D. 1750 

(Filing No. H- 535 ) 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

112TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

t 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT" A" to H.P. 1240, L.D. 
1750, Bill, "AN ACT to Adjust and Allocate Various 
Dedicated Revenue Accounts of the Department of Envi­
ronmental Protection for Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 
1986, and June 30, 1987." 

Amend the Bill in section 1 by striking out all 
of the last line (page 2, line 22 in L.D.) and in­
serting in its place the following: 

'Total $33,589 

Further amend the Bill in section 2 
out all of the last line (page 3, line 1 
inserting in its place the following: 

'Total $31,832 

$1,220,169' 

by striking 
in L.D.) and 

$965,250' 

Further amend the Bill in section 3 by striking 
out the last 5 lines (page 3, lines 11 to 15 in L.D. ) 
and inserting in their place the following: 

'Positions 
Personal Services 
All Other 
Capital Expenditures 

Total 

This allocation pro­
vides sufficient 
funds for one new 
permanent position to 
staff the hazardous 
waste manifest system 
and to assist small 

(1 ) 
$34,384 

$34,384 

(6) 
$169,444 

106,100 
84,500 

$360,044 



COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "n" to H.P. 1240, L.D. 1750 

1 quantity generators 
2 in compliance with 
3 the hazardous waste 
4 laws. The remaining 
5 5 positions are ex-
6 isting. ' 

7 Further amend the Bill in section 4 by striking 
8 out all of the last line (page 3, line 24 in L.D.) 
9 and inserting in its place the following: 

10 
11 
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14 
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27 
28 
29 
30 

'Technical Studies 
Positions 
Personal Services 
All Other 

Advisory Commission 
Personal Services 

Total 

This allocation 
provides sufficient 
funds to support 
the State's re­
sponse to both 
high-level and 
low-level radioac­
tive waste disposal 
proposals. The 2 
positions are lim­
ited period posi­
tions and are sub­
ject to the availa­
bility of funds.' 
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$6,228 

$6,228 

(2) 
$33,373 

5,827 

6,000 

$45,200 



." 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A "to H.P. 1240, L.D. 1750 

1 STATEMENT OF FACT 

2 This amendment corrects several typrographical 
3 errors in the original bill, includes allocations 
4 that were not included in the original bill and adds 
5 language to the allocation sections for the Maine 
6 Hazardous Waste Fund and Radioactive Waste Evaluation 
7 Fund to clarify the purposes of these allocations. 

8 5892021286 

Reported by the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 
House 
2/25/86 (Filing No. H-535) 
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